## Proclamation

WHEREAS,	College Goal Sunday is a volunteer, charitable program designed to help low income and first generation students complete their Free Application for Federal Student Aid; and
WHEREAS,	the goal of the College Goal Sunday program is to eliminate financial barriers to higher education; and
WHEREAS,	in the first year of the program in 2007, over 500 students received assistance in completing financial aid forms; and
WHEREAS,	the opportunity for and access to higher education is a privilege open to all Coloradoans regardless of income; and
WHEREAS,	2008 is the second year College Goal Sunday is being held in Grand Junction and in Colorado; and
WHEREAS,	College Goal Sunday will help hundreds of Colorado Students realize their dreams of higher education.

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Jim Doody of the City of Grand Junction, Colorado by the power vested in me as Mayor of the City of Grand Junction, do hereby proclaim February 10, 2008 as

## "COLLEGE GOAL SUNDAY"

in the City of Grand Junction and invite students and their parents to attend the Grand Junction site at Mesa State College, Wubben Hall, 1100 North Avenue on Sunday, February 10, 2008 from 2:00 p.m. until 4:00 p.m.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the official seal of the City of Grand Junction to be affixed this 4th day of February, 2008.